Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SN74HC08IPWRQ1 - IC GATE AND 4CH 2-INP 14-TSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
SN74HC08IPWRQ1SN74HC08IPWRQ1

� ±4-mA Output Drive at 5 V
� Low Input Current of 1 µA Max
description/ordering information
The SN74HC08 device contains four independent 2-input AND gates. They perform the Boolean function
Y � A • B or Y � A � B in positive logic.
ORDERING INFORMATION�
TA PACKAGE‡ ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
−40°C to 85°C TSSOP − PW Tape and reel SN74HC08IPWRQ1 HC08I
40°C to 125°C
SOIC − D Tape and reel SN74HC08QDRQ1 HC08Q1
−40°C to 125°C
TSSOP − PW Tape and reel SN74HC08QPWRQ1 HC08Q1
† For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this
document, or see the TI web site at http://www.ti.com.
‡ Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at http://www.ti.com/packaging.
FUNCTION TABLE